3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21614221 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 7601 | JAH | CT
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
22665122 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266512-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266512-4 : : : Sl p o - [ V] 2063440-7  AIR FEED MODULE 238
e - - - - - - - -2l 2] 2] 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
2266512-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - | | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION
LATCH PLAT@Z& PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 T w - ST EWAéER S fgg
22665126 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST 4”LLAT§§R¥€AT . : : : : i : 6\ - | L ]t [ v [ 1 ] 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 158
- - - - - - - - | | | 1-1633764-7 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL
22665127 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
7-2266512-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | 8-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-l - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |]1772
- | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - | 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRIMP STZE TYPE o e 2119799~ 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AT 136
0 65 mm [ 026 ] - | - |REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE F
INSUL | 0.60 mm [.024] SP S I | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (73 - | | | 1-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
408-10389 L - | - |REF|REF]| - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF (I
- | | | 2119955- 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 1-994967-8 SCR_SKT HD CAP M3 X 45 0 93
TERMINAL NAME: 1 . 0OVP REMODEL POST CONTACT - | | | 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W | | -2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
1.20-1.80 mm [.047-.071 [N] 0.64-0.82 mm [.025-.032 IN] o B R R c119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINAL 145441 ) ) - - - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
appl 1eaTonEd T2 121212 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - - - | 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Lfl -3 -] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDASM@X s WARNTNG -2l 2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | 2161425-1 SCREW, SHOULDER 60
20409731 20409732 ON INSTALLATION, St WIRt DIoC, [TTEM 40 10 - - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS N R 3386851 |PAW FFED 56
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T a4 2 4 21684001 |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 12 54
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT S L 1 1?252?98 QSEDD%H&EST;NQZ — ?9
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ) . - - . :
26 A OR U.03m2_|0.501/-0.03 L.024+)-.001] T T T T e T SR BiSe. Rers (i X 350 o
- | | | - , . Ro
- - | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
[ 1] e\ - | L | 11| 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
- - | 2119092 -1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
- | | | 2-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
- | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W W W 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | 2-1901086-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
S T N R - [ T[T T T 1] 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286 222> 222831 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- | | | 2079383~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 1284 - | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
AAASPSPELMIBCLAYTORSESEPEBCEILFOIWC F%*RMPATF% BNEUMEBNETRERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | 1 1 1633289-4 STABILIZER 1283 - | 1 | | 240792- DRAG, TERMINAL 25
EUMATLC FriD WITh "SMART APPLLCATOR" CONVERSION: 8 2266512 4 - | | | 18034611 HOLDER, STABILIZER 12872 - | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDF 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266512-5 - | w w w 1-18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281 - | | | w 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP REIGHT ADJUST™: 8-c266512-6 B 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | 1 1 1 2330046- RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 126 - ? ? ? ? [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | - | - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | 18032131 STRIPPER 19
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62 & 180 S I (N O I 400888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER 1293 AN O I I B B 21198061 | INSERT, SHEAR [3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | - w w 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - | | w w 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF TTEMS 37 & 180. - - - -] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 I
A - - - -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N | | | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
X@?ﬁfﬁg %ngggfﬁTygST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - | 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 1247 i | | | | | 2-1803200-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
‘ - - | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 e R - - 7
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | - |- 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - - -] -] - - - 6
@EEE%%Q%?%WQ@ SH%%EQPQIIEEEOEA%O%E é?éESWENT MAY BE - w | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - | | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - | | | 5-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I‘X TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 ‘N | | | | 1-1633989-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
Z/&L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE B L A 21802977 |5CR, ST AD LAP MJ A 4.0 124 ] SR S N - - : :
D oy e TR T RS TRUC TROR R POR ADD T EORAL 77 -7, -6]-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION L 77| -7 -6]-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T RFSUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 22SEPT2014 — o
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) e O ]S ety
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.08. — T LEAI — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A3 TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. /&TL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?Q = T RGBT Srte Ociﬂﬂjsfj%erd
| PLC +
14.DggbﬁgiTSP%%%F%EgogTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 éi%{:i:}iﬁi . ERTSETI ]
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
’ | (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES e B A 1| 00779 [@o2266512 )
Aﬁx PART OPTIONAL FOR BETTER LEADMAKER PERFORMANCE . j i _ - N
Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 | 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

o5
—

N TS

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC 259
¢

REF
"l\\xx
REF

%%o.5iow

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

REF

D

18.3£0.5

|
T
|
=]

=

,,
T
-j

;

REF

@ HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 CSrGan AT IoN | DUN 22SEPT2014 C ) TE Connectivit
) HOFFNER — s
@“ N| R 23SEPT2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 23SEPT2014 [name
N ATLANTIC VERSION ] o S e
I PLC ii e App licator
@ A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 @Egﬁtg : APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : o D . .
AIR FEED MATERIAL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266512
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA e A
AP 4805 REV3IMARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2161422 -1 A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266512-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266512-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
SMART APPLICATOR 21613261 - 8-2266512-4 - - - A - | | | 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 1180
) ) ) ) ) ) ) - 1-1633764-7 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1179
559665195 . SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT§§R¥EATE - 9931711 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 _177
/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 S L N 8-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
2-2266512-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- -] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
f-eeboole-d A CRIMP TOOLING KILT ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) S T 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLICATOR DATA R 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
CRIMP ST17t Tvpr - - - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED | 157
WIRE |0.65 mm [.026] F -l 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TNSUL 0. 60 wm L 0247 <P - 2161425-2  |SCREW, SHOULDER :1 44
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (33 a4 ] s 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 _143
10810389 - 3-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
- 2119092-2  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: 1. OVP REMODEL POST CONTACT : | | - | 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 'lgf
- 1-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - :
= IS ULATTON DA TERRANGE - REF| - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11
1.20-1.80 mm [.047-.071 IN] 0.64-0.82 mm [.025-.032 IN] - | | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED I
TN AR ~ T[] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
SPECIFICATION -2 ]2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 1-994962-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 93
TERMINALS APPLIED A0/ 0 [0 [ 1| 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L L cel9791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 0
T 01001 - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
s - SR TeR T HEonT Nl - 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
=) @§§§ -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
260 AWG OR O.14mm? 0. 12+/-0. 03 [ .028+/-.001]1 4.9 _ , _ | 1338685- 1 PAW)L FEED ) 56
28 AWG OR 0.09mmz ] 0.60+/-0.03 [.024+/-.001] 6. Lt ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2079383-7  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O -~ 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISTON 38
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS - *2 ; ; 22;;%;?655 gggpoggégmmg%w T gé
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B T B SR HXHMD)HM%D YERDRE T 35
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING., N N I I 1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: - 2-1901086-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 ]2 2272831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
fo GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY | B N ERLLEE. LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
R 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286 - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
3. EHEE%CQBEPE?éEYW?%E ¥ig ﬁggt%gﬁ?gg INSTRUCTION R 2079383-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 1284 - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
| ﬂé@ R 1633289-4  |STABILIZER 1283 - 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 1803461 -1 HOLDER, STABILIZER 1287 - 1 W 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - | - - -
e R o s pee NN 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 _281 2 | 2| 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST". 8 22665 R 1803196-1  |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280 - 1803213-1 [STRIPPER 19
e oE HE ST en e ey B mLelier s W o e R 2330046-1  |RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 1261 fo - 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
R A TOR BETWEEN BN AN L EADMAKE R APElTeAT IO R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 1253 - 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
1f§ R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 (I
ﬁggtg gﬁgg @ﬁmggg g:;;jﬂs:g tggg;gg g§>gﬁ§gﬁg§ gg fgngzfg 8 180. - - - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
fo GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | N 2-1803200-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S T . £119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 - —— - : !
LT e counen R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - - | - - - 6
zﬁg fo R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
gg;yﬁcigégH@A§E£§EEP§EESEJJIgSEWﬁ&cgggYSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg WEENBQHE R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 - 5-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁ: - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 - - | - - - ?
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S A R 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230 zf: | 1 | | 3-1803407-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/N 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. -77|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R E MO\/ E I T E M 1 3 A N D ATTAC H TO T H E LOC AT I ON ON B AC K S I D E THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e SR AT S e g oS ot o 225ERT 20T @TE TE Connectivity
[INFORMATION . CHTK BN 235EPT2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 23SEPT2014 [NaME
ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
13 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER P AC I F I C v E R S I ON ) ?Etg i o App\ coter
DOCUMENT’ WOW 735000 , S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
I\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e
PART OPTIONAL FOR BETTER LEADMAKER PERFORMANCE . A 100779 [(C=2266512 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e A
P AB05 REV SARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e
PNEUMATIC

REF
%%*O.Si@ﬂ

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

[ 1] 18.340 .5
/] JE_ l

/)| | T
"_ [‘:’]

R
e

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

A;:Ig I///////J‘I'REF

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

—]

=
! —
T =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T L B e o [ 22SEPTZ0T ST ey
Cﬁ BN ¢35EPT2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23SEPT2014 |naME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 . hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc ¥
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266512
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e A
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

A L



